

New CMS-1500 (02-12) and 2012 ADA Claim Forms May Be Used Effective January 2, 2014; Three-Month Dual-Use Period Begins January 2

Effective January 2, 2014, Nevada Medicaid will begin accepting the new CMS-1500 (02-12) claim form and the new 2012 American Dental Association (ADA) claim form. A three-month dual-use period of the current forms and the new forms will be in effect January 2 through March 31, 2014. The CMS-1500 (version 08/05) and the 2006 ADA will both continue to be accepted for claims received at HP Enterprise Services before April 1, 2014.

Beginning April 1, 2014, the new CMS-1500 (02-12) and 2012 ADA forms must be used. Effective April 1, 2014, the CMS-1500 (version 08/05) and the 2006 ADA will be returned to providers.

Providers will be notified when the updated claim form instructions are available on this website.